
Bowie State (5-12) -vs- Claflin (9-11)
3/26/2026 at Raleigh, N.C. (Walnut Creek)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sydney Seals (4-3)
Loss: PENDLETON,Sydra (4-3)
HBP: None
PB: Audrey Newell (2)
 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 97   Weather: Clear

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Bowie State 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 3 6 1
Claflin 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 5 1

Bowie State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Coreena Dunham lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Presleigh Braxton cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Mikayla Amos 3b 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
    Aralynn Robinson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taylor Dawkins 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Audrey Newell c 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
    Samiyah Abdul-Khabir pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sydney Seals p 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Nya Howard pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Santanna Puller 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Lisa Frias ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Soleil Bond-Johnson ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
India  Stokes rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Totals 27 3 6 3 1 3 4

2B: Mikayla Amos (1); Taylor Dawkins (1)
E: Taylor Dawkins (1)
DP: 1

Claflin 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
WILLIAMS,Jeniah c 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
FOSTER,Lauryn cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
JACKSON,Aniyah 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
CROMARTY,Michaela 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
MEADOWS,Aryana 3b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    THOMAS,Blake pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SHOULDERS,Tania lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
TATE,Morgan dh 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
TOLEN,Jordan rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
COOPER,Cydney ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
PENDLETON,Sydra p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GRISSOM,Katelynn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 5 1 3 5 5

SB: COOPER,Cydney (1)
E: FOSTER,Lauryn (1)

Bowie State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sydney Seals (W, 4-3) 7.0 5 2 1 3 5 1 0 0 0 25 28 8 6 –
Totals 5 2 1 3 5 1 0 0 0 25 28 8 6

Claflin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
PENDLETON,Sydra (L, 4-3) 6.0 6 3 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 24 25 10 5 –
GRISSOM,Katelynn 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 –
Totals 6 3 3 1 3 1 0 0 0 27 28 11 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bowie State - Top of 1st BSU CLA
C. Dunham popped up to ss. 0 0
P. Braxton flied out to rf. 0 0
M. Amos struck out looking. 0 0

Claflin - Bottom of 1st BSU CLA
WILLIAMS,J struck out swinging. 0 0
FOSTER,L grounded out to ss. 0 0
JACKSON,A flied out to cf. 0 0

Bowie State - Top of 2nd BSU CLA
T. Dawkins doubled through the left side. 0 0
T. Dawkins advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
A. Newell singled to shortstop, RBI; T. Dawkins scored. 1 0
S. Seals lined out to ss. 1 0
S. Puller flied out to lf. 1 0
L. Frias grounded out to p. 1 0

Claflin - Bottom of 2nd BSU CLA
CROMARTY,M flied out to rf. 1 0
MEADOWS,A grounded out to 2b. 1 0
SHOULDERS,T struck out swinging. 1 0

Bowie State - Top of 3rd BSU CLA
I. Stokes struck out swinging. 1 0
C. Dunham out at first p to 2b, bunt. 1 0
P. Braxton grounded out to 2b. 1 0

Claflin - Bottom of 3rd BSU CLA
TATE,M reached on an error by 2b. 1 0
TOLEN,J walked; TATE,M advanced to second. 1 0
COOPER,C struck out swinging. 1 0
TOLEN,J advanced to second on a passed ball, advanced to third; TATE,M advanced to third on a passed
ball, scored, unearned. 1 1
WILLIAMS,J walked; TOLEN,J out at home 3b to c. 1 1
WILLIAMS,J advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 1
FOSTER,L flied out to lf. 1 1

Bowie State - Top of 4th BSU CLA
M. Amos walked. 1 1
A. Robinson pinch ran for M. Amos. 1 1
T. Dawkins fouled out to c. 1 1
A. Newell lined out to ss; A. Robinson out at second ss to 2b. 1 1

Claflin - Bottom of 4th BSU CLA
M. Amos to 3b for A. Robinson. 1 1
JACKSON,A lined out to 2b. 1 1
CROMARTY,M grounded out to 2b. 1 1
MEADOWS,A walked. 1 1
SHOULDERS,T singled to center field; MEADOWS,A advanced to second. 1 1



SHOULDERS,T advanced to second on a passed ball; MEADOWS,A advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 1
TATE,M popped up to 2b. 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bowie State - Top of 5th BSU CLA
S. Seals reached on an error by cf. 1 1
N. Howard pinch ran for S. Seals. 1 1
S. Puller flied out to lf. 1 1
L. Frias popped up to 3b. 1 1
I. Stokes popped up to 2b. 1 1

Claflin - Bottom of 5th BSU CLA
S. Seals to p for N. Howard. 1 1
TOLEN,J struck out swinging. 1 1
COOPER,C singled to pitcher, bunt. 1 1
COOPER,C stole second. 1 1
WILLIAMS,J singled to center field, advanced to second; COOPER,C advanced to third. 1 1
FOSTER,L singled, bunt, advanced to second, RBI; WILLIAMS,J advanced to third; COOPER,C scored. 1 2
JACKSON,A popped up to ss. 1 2
CROMARTY,M fouled out to 1b. 1 2

Bowie State - Top of 6th BSU CLA
C. Dunham grounded out to ss. 1 2
P. Braxton singled to center field. 1 2
M. Amos doubled to right field, RBI; P. Braxton scored. 2 2
T. Dawkins grounded out to 3b; M. Amos advanced to third. 2 2
A. Newell singled to right field, RBI; M. Amos scored. 3 2
S. Seals singled to center field; A. Newell advanced to second. 3 2
Abdul-Khabir pinch ran for A. Newell. 3 2
S. Puller flied out to cf. 3 2

Claflin - Bottom of 6th BSU CLA
A. Newell to c for Abdul-Khabir. 3 2
MEADOWS,A singled to center field. 3 2
THOMAS,B pinch ran for MEADOWS,A. 3 2
SHOULDERS,T grounded into double play 2b to 1b; THOMAS,B out on the play. 3 2
TATE,M struck out swinging. 3 2

Bowie State - Top of 7th BSU CLA
MEADOWS,A to 3b for THOMAS,B. 3 2
GRISSOM,K to p for PENDLETON,S. 3 2
Bond-Johnson to ss for L. Frias. 3 2
Bond-Johnson grounded out to 1b unassisted, bunt. 3 2
I. Stokes struck out swinging. 3 2
C. Dunham popped up to ss. 3 2

Claflin - Bottom of 7th BSU CLA
TOLEN,J grounded out to p. 3 2
COOPER,C fouled out to 3b. 3 2
WILLIAMS,J grounded out to p. 3 2


